GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3691
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2015

Dilapidated Condition of GPRA

Kishore Shri Kaushal;Owaisi Shri Asaduddin

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether various General Pool Residential Accommodation (GPRA) in various colonies including Multi Storey flats in Peshwa Road are in dilapidated condition;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) the details of instances of falling of ceiling, shades and balconies in various GPRA reported by the Government during the last three years and the current year;

(d) whether the Government has conducted any inspection of such GPRA,;

(e) if so, the details thereof and the action taken/being taken by the Government in this regard and also against the officials responsible for maintenance of such GPRA; and

(f) whether the Government proposes to construct additional room in various GPRA on the line of Raza Bazar Delhi and if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIBABUL SUPRIYO)

(@) & (b): Yes, Madam. Details are placed at annexure.

(c): At the following places the instances of falling of ceiling, shades and balconies have been reported during the last three years and current year:

1. Baba Kharag Singh Marg
2. Panchkuian Road

3. Albert Square

4. Sector-D, DIZ Area

5. Sector-l, Peshwa Road
6. Sector-Il, DIZ Area

7. Sector-IV, Raja Bazar

8. Aram Bagh

9. Minto Road

10. Sector-7, R K. Puram

(d) & (e): Inspections are being carried out during routine maintenance work regularly. No fault was found on part of any official, therefore no action was taken against any official.

(f): There is no proposal to construct additional room in GPRAs.
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Annexure referred to Lok Sabha USQ No 3691 for 12th August, 2015 reg. Dilapidated Condition of GPRA.
LIST OF GPRA COLONIES IN DILAPIDATED CONDITION

1. Mohammad Pur (Type-l) ( 328 Nos)

2. RK. Puram,Sector-1 (Type-l) (02 Nos)
3. R.K. Puram Sector-3 (Type-3) ( 02 Nos)
4. R.K. Puram, Sector-7(Type-1)( 372 Nos)
5. Vasant Vihar,(type-1)( 32 Nos)

6. Netaji Nagar,(Type-l) (02 Nos)

7. Shrinivas Puri Colony

8. Kasturba Nagar Colony

9. Thyagraj Nagar Colony

10. Baba Kharag Marg —(04 Nos.)


11. P.K. Road(28 Nos.)

12. Albert Square (01 No.)

13. Sector-D, DIZ Area( 08 Nos.)

14. Sector-l, Peshwa Road (03 Nos.)
15. Sector-ll, DIZ Area (26 Nos.)

16. Sector- IV, Raja Bazar (59 Nos.)
17. Aram Bagh (53 Nos)

18 Minto Road (31 nos.)
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